

1.1 Senator moves to amend S.F. No. 133 as follows:

1.2 Page 4, line 6, delete everything after "death" and insert "was proximately caused by
1.3 the labor trafficking conduct of the offender"

1.4 Page 4, line 7, delete the new language

1.5 Page 4, line 18, delete "great bodily harm arose" and insert "harm was proximately
1.6 caused by the labor trafficking conduct of the offender."

1.7 Page 4, delete lines 19 and 20

1.8 Page 4, after line 22, insert:

1.9 "Sec. 8. **SEVERITY LEVEL RANKING REVIEW.**

1.10 The Sentencing Guidelines Commission shall consider assigning an offense severity
1.11 level to labor trafficking under Minnesota Statutes, section 609.282, subdivision 2, and the
1.12 enhanced penalty provisions in sections 6 and 7."

1.13 Renumber the sections in sequence